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CODE COMPLIANCE TABLE

PROJECT: Thorsby High School Gymnasium

APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS

CODES ADOPTED BY THE ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2021 EDITION
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 2021 EDITION
INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE 2021 EDITION
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2021 EDITION
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2020 EDITION
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2021 EDITION

ANSI| / ASHRAE / IESNA 90.1

2013 Energy Standard

2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE
DESIGN

Supercedes accessibility requirements in |

BC

ICC/NSSA 500 DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

A ST *-—-—--—>
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PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT
PER IBC TABLE 2902.1 REQUIRED PROVIDED
ASSEMBLY (GYMNASIUM) OCCUPANT LOAD = 675" 338 PER GENDER OVERAGE INDICATED BY +
WATER CLOSETS FEMALE 1:75 for first 1,500 seats 5 (+)7
WATER CLOSETS MALE 1:200 for first 1,500 seats 2 (+)9
WATER CLOSETS FEMALE 1:125 for next 1,500 seats N/A
WATER CLOSETS MALE 1:250 for next 1,500 seats N/A
WATER CLOSETS FEMALE 1:175 for first 1,500 seats N/A
WATER CLOSETS MALE 1:500 for remainder N/A
URINALS NO GREATER THAN 2/3 REQUIRED 5
LAVATORIES FEMALE 2 (+)7
1 PER 300
LAVATORIES MALE 2 (+)7
DRINKING FOUNTAINS 1 PER 1000 1 ()1
SERVICE SINK 1 1

OCCUPANCY

AREA PER OCCUPANT LOAD

OCCUPANCY TYPE ROOM NAME

Assembly (A-4) GYMNASIUM 11538 611
Accessory Assembly LOCKER ROOMS 2549 50 |gross 31
Accessory Business COACHES OFFICE 320 100 |gross -
Accessory Business CONCESSIONS 365 100 |gross 4
Accessory Mech/Elec ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL 381 300 |gross 2

Accessory Storage STORAGE 816 300 |gross 3
TOTAL OCCUPANCY

WARDISCOTTIMORRIS

ARCHITECTURE

TUSCALOOSA | HUNTSVILLE
1606 PAUL W. BRYANT DRIVE TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35401

www.wardscottmorris.com

OF STORM SHELTERS 2014 ICC 500 No Shelter Required
CODE APPLICATION CODE REFERENCES AND
DESIGN COMPONENTS
NOTES
DESCRIPTION VALUE
USE AND OCCUPANCY
CLASSIFICATION
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY ASSEMBLY GROUP A (A-4) IBC 303.5
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES ASSEMBLY, BUSINESS, STORAGE IBC 303.3 & 303.4
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS STORM SHELTER NOT REQUIRED IBC 423.5
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION APPLIES TO ALL BUILDINGS IBC 602
[1-B, SPRINKLERED IBC 602.2
HEIGHT RESTRICTIONS APPLIES TO ALL BUILDINGS IBC 504
TABULAR HEIGHT ALLOWED VALUE W/ SPRINKLER 75FT IBC TABLE 504.3
TOTAL STORIES ALLOWED TABLULAR VALUE 3 IBC TABLE 504.4
ACTUAL NO. OF STORIES 1 HEIGHT IS IN COMPLIANCE
ACTUAL HEIGHT 35 -5" HEIGHT IS IN COMPLIANCE
AREA RESTRICTIONS APPLIES TO ALL BUILDINGS IBC 506
FIRST FLOOR ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR 20,035
TABULAR AREA ALLOWED VALUE W/ SPRINKLER (S1) 38,000 IBC TABLE 506.2
=(2001/2001-0.25)*30/30*NON-
FRONTAGE INCREASE FORMULA SPRINKLERED TABULAR AREA IBC 506.2.1 & IBC 506.3.3
FRONTAGE TABULAR AREA NONE TAKEN, TABULAR VALUE 0 IBC TABLE 506.2
TOTAL AREA ALLOWED PER FLOOR WITH FRONTAGE INCREASE IBC 506.2.1
TOTAL BUILDING AREA TOTAL ACTUAL AREA 20,035 IN COMPLIANCE
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS FOR
CONSTRUCTION TYPE
STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR SEPARATION DISTANCE = 30 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601 & 705.5
INTERIOR 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
EXTERIOR SEPARATION DISTANCE > 30 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 705.5
INTERIOR 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
FLOOR / CEILING 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
FLOOR / CEILING 0 HOUR ICC 500, 601
ROOF / CEILING 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
FIRE RESISTANT PROTECTIVE
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IN IBC TABLE 705.8, SEE PLAN FOR
MAX AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPNGS SPRINKLERED BUILDING >/= 20' NO LIMIT COMPLIANCE
FIRE WALLS TYPE Il CONSTRUCTION N/A IBC TABLE 706 .4, NOTE A
FIRE BARRIERS IBC 707.1
SHAFT ENCLOSURES N/A IBC 713.1, 1023.2
STORM SHELTER FROM ADJ. BLDG. N/A ICC 500 601.1
FIRE AREA SEPARATION NOT APPLICABLE
FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEMS N/A IBC714.1&714.4
FIRE PARTITIONS - CORRIDOR WALLS W/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM 0HR IBC TABLE 1020.1
SMOKE BARRIERS NOT APPLICABLE IBC 709
SMOKE PARTITIONS NOT APPLICABLE IBC 710
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES NOT APPLICABLE IBC 711
OPENING PROTECTIVES
OPENING FIRE RATING N/A IBC FIGURE 716.3(2)
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS N/A IBC 2406.4
INTERIOR FINISHES
EXIT ENCLOSURES AND PASSAGEWAYS SPRINKLERED CLASS B IBC TABLE 803.13
CORRIDORS SPRINKLERED CLASS C IBC TABLE 803.13
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES SPRINKLERED CLASS C IBC TABLE 803.13
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
REQUIRED FOR GROUP E
AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM OVER 12000 SF AND FOR GROUP A PROVIDED IBC 903.2.1.2, IBC 903.2.3
OVER 100 OCCUPANTS
MINIMUM TYPE 2A DISTRIBUTED IFC 906.1, TABLE 906.3(1), ICC 500 602, NFPA
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS THROUGHOUT BUILDING PROVIDED 10
FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS REQUIRED PROVIDED IBC 907.2.3
MEANS OF EGRESS
CEILING HEIGHT MINIMUM ALLOWED 7'-6" IBC 1003.2
OCCUPANT LOAD SEE PLANS FOR OL IBC TABLE 1004.5
ASSEMBLY - GYMNASIUM (EGRESS) NET SF / PERSON 7 SF IBC TABLE 1004.5 (CONCENTRATED)
ASSEMBLY - GYMNASIUM (PLUMBING) NET SF / PERSON 15 SF IBC TABLE 1004.5 (UNCONCENTRATED)
KITCHEN GROSS SF / PERSON 200 SF IBC TABLE 1004.5
ACCESSORY STORAGE & MECH. GROSS SF / PERSON 300 SF IBC TABLE 1004.5
BUSINESS - OFFICES GROSS SF / PERSON 100 SF IBC TABLE 1004.5
DEAD END CORRIDORS MAXIMUM ALLOWED, GROUP A 20FT IBC 1020.5 EXCEPTION 2
ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EGRESS
FIRST FLOOR 1,703 PERSONS
ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EGRESS 1,703
ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR PLUMBING
FIRST FLOOR 802 PERSONS
ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR PLUMBING 802
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL MAXIMUM ALLOWED 75FT IBC TABLE 1006.2.1
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE GROUP A SPRINKLERED 250 FT IBC TABLE 1017.2
NUMBER OF EXITS - FIRST FLOOR MINIMUM REQUIRED: 4 4+ PROV. IBC TABLE 1006.3.3
REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH - FIRST FLOOR 1703 OCC. * 0.2" PER OCC. 341 IBC 1005.3.2, EXCEPTION 1
ACTUAL EXIT WIDTH - FIRST FLOOR 6 DOUBLE DOOR EXITS (6*72") 432 IBC TABLE 1006.3.1
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CODE COMPLIANCE TABLE

PROJECT: VERBENA HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL & FOOTBALL FACILITIES

APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS

CODES ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF ALABAMA

IBC - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - 2021 EDITION

IFC - INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - 2021 EDITION

IFGC - INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE - 2021 EDITION

NEC - NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE - 2020 EDITION

IPC - INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE - 2021 EDITION

IMC - INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE - 2021 EDITION

ANSI/ASHRAE/IESNA Standard 90.1-2013 Energy Standard for Buildings Except Low-Rise Residential

2010 ADA Standards for Accessibility Design

o---—-—->

www.wardscottmorris.com

TUSCALOOSA | HUNTSVILLE
1606 PAUL W. BRYANT DRIVE TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35401

ARCHITECTURE

WARDISCOTTIMORRIS

DESIGN COMPONENTS CODE APPLICATION
USE AND OCCUPANCY
DESCRIPTION VALUE
CLASSIFICATION
PRIMARY OCCUPANCY EXISTING ASSEMBLY A-5 IBC 303.1
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY PROP. BUILDINGS ARE ALL ACCY./GROUP U IBC 304.1
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
BUILDING A - CONCESSIONS &
RESTROOMS V-B, UNSPRINKLERED NEW IBC TABLE 601
BUILDING B - NORTH TICKET BOOTH V-B, UNSPRINKLERED NEW IBC TABLE 601
BUILDING C - SOUTH TICKET BOOTH V-B, UNSPRINKLERED NEW IBC TABLE 601
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT IBC 504
TABULAR HEIGHT ALLOWED 40 FT MAX. IBC TABLE 503
BUILDING A - CONCESSIONS & ,
RESTROOMS GROUPS A-5 ACCY./ GROUP U: 16 FT HEIGHT IS IN COMPLIANCE
BUILDING B - NORTH TICKET BOOTH GROUPS A-5 ACCY./ GROUP U; 12 FT HEIGHT IS IN COMPLIANCE
BUILDING C- SOUTH TICKET BOOTH GROUPS A-5 ACCY./ GROUP U: 12 FT HEIGHT IS IN COMPLIANCE
TOTAL STORIES ALLOWED 1 MAX
ALL BUILDINGS GROUPS A-5 ACCY./ GROUP U; 1 # STORIES IS IN COMPLIANCE
AREA MODIFICATIONS
TABULAR AREA ALLOWED GROUPS A-5 ACCY. / GROUP U: 5,500 SF IBC TABLE 506.2
ACCESSORY USE AREAS IBC 508.2
BUILDING A - CONCESSIONS &
RESTROOMS GROUPS A-5 ACCY./ GROUP U: 1,684 SF AREA IS IN COMPLIANCE
BUILDING B - NORTH TICKET BOOTH GROUPS A-5 ACCY./ GROUP U: 240 SF AREA IS IN COMPLIANCE
BUILDING C- SOUTH TICKET BOOTH GROUPS A-5 ACCY./ GROUP U; 240 SF AREA IS IN COMPLIANCE
INCIDENTAL USE AREAS NONE IBC 509
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS TYPE V-B
STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
INTERIOR 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
EXTERIOR FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE > 30 FT 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601 / TABLE 705.5
INTERIOR 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
FLOOR / CEILING 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
ROOF / CEILING 0 HOUR IBC TABLE 601
FIRE RESISTANT PROTECTIVE
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
MAX AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPNGS FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE > 30 FT NO LIMIT IBC TABLE 705.8
PARAPETS AT EXTERIOR WALLS NO WALL OPNG. PROT. REQUIRED NOT REQ'D IBC 705.11
FIRE WALLS NOT APPLICABLE IBC TABLE 706.4
FIRE BARRIERS IBC 707.1
SHAFT ENCLOSURES NOT APPLICABLE IBC 708/ IBC 713
EXIT ENCLOSURES NOT APPLICABLE
HORIZONTAL EXITS NOT APPLICABLE
FIRE PARTITIONS NOT APPLICABLE IBC 708
SMOKE BARRIERS NOT APPLICABLE IBC 709
SMOKE PARTITIONS FOR INCIDENTAL USE OCCUPANCY IBC 710
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES NOT APPLICABLE IBC 711
OPENING PROTECTIVES IBC 716
CONCEALED SPACES
DRAFT-STOPPING FLOORS & CLGS NOT APPLICABLE NONE IBC 718.3
DRAFT-STOPPING ATTICS NO HORIZ. AREA > 3,000 SF NONE IBC 718.4
INTERIOR FINISHES
HDPE PARTITIONS MUST COMPLY WITH NFPA 286 PROVIDED IBC 803.9
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES FINISH RATING REQUIRED CLASS C IBC TABLE 803.13
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM NO AREA > 1000 SFF;,ROV SEPARATION NOT REQ'D IBC 903.2.1.5
<1,500 SF;
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TYPE 2-A EXTINGUISHER <30 FTTO IFC 906.1; COND. 1 AND COND. 2
COMM. KIT.
FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS SEE ELECTRICAL IBC 907.2.1
MEANS OF EGRESS
CEILING HEIGHT MINIMUM ALLOWED 7' -6" IBC 1003.2
OCCUPANT LOAD IBC 1004
BUILDING A - COMMERCIAL KITCHEN 200 GROSS (680/200) ~10 ACTUAL LOAD EXCEEDS DESIGN
BUILDING B - NORTH TICKET BOOTH GROSS (168/150) ~3 ACTUAL LOAD EXCEEDS DESIGN
BUILDING C - SOUTH TICKET BOOTH GROSS (168/150) ~3 ACTUAL LOAD EXCEEDS DESIGN
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD
MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING LIMIT TO DOORS; <32" REQ'D. PROVIDED IBC 1005; IBC 1010
NUMBER OF EXITS NO SPACES REQ >1 EXIT PROVIDED IBC TABLE 1006.2.1
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION 1 FC AT WALKING SURFACE PROVIDED IBC 1008.2.1
ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ALL EXITS ACCESSIBLE IBC 1009
STAIRWAYS NONE PROVIDED IBC 1011
RAMPS NONE NA IBC 1012
EXIT SIGNS NOT REQ. @ SINGLE EXITS IBC 1013
HANDRAILS NONE IBC 1014
GUARDS NONE IBC 1015
EXIT ACCESS ALL EXITS DIRECT TO BLDG. EXTERIOR IBC 1016, IBC 1022
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE <75 @ ALL SPACES WITH ONE EXIT PROVIDED IBC 1017
EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS NOT REQ'D TO PROTECT PRESS BOX NOT REQ'D IBC 1019.3, EXCEPTION 8
CORRIDORS NONE 1BC 1020
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS NOT APPLICABLE IBC 1021, 1023-1031
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